DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1097911 (012730_C_000) Master Contract: 165071
Project: 70053730 Date Issued: 2015-12-09
Issued to: Siemens AG
DF CP R&D VC 2
Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 48
Amberg,  92224

rating.
Notes:
1. The type designation may be completed with suffixes.
2. Certified as component for use only in Certified equipment where the acceptability of combination is to
be determined by CSA.
Certificate: 1097911
Project: 70053730
Master Contract: 165071
Date Issued: 2015-12-09
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 5
Nomenclature Breakdown
3RT10 24 - 1 A .. 0 - ….
I II  III IV V VI  VII
I Basic Type
3RT10 3 main contacts + 1 to 4 auxiliary contacts top mounted
3RT11 3 weld-free main contacts + 1 to 4 auxiliary contacts top mounted
3RT13 4 NO main contacts + 1 to 4 auxiliary contacts
3RT15 2 NO +2 NC main contacts + 1 to 4 auxiliary contacts
3RT16 3 main contacts + 1 auxiliary contact, capacitive switching
II Size S0
3RT10:
23 Rated for 600 V / 7 1/2 hp / 3 ph
24 Rated for 600 V / 10 hp / 3 ph
25 Rated for 600 V / 15 hp / 3 ph
26 Rated for 600 V / 20 hp / 3 ph
3RT11:
24 Rated for 480 V / 7 1/2 hp / 3 ph
3RT13:
25 Rated for 480 V / 15 hp / 3 ph
26 Rated for 480 V / 15 hp / 3 ph
3RT15:
26 Rated for 480 V / 15 hp / 3 ph
3RT16:
26 Rated for capacitive switching 600 V / 22 A
27 Rated for capacitive switching 600 V / 36 A
III Type of Terminals
1 Screw Terminals
3 Cage Clamp for coil terminals
IV Operating System
A AC operating system
B or H DC operating system
C AC operating system with integrated EMC protective unit varistor 60V/250 mW,
150V/250 mW, 300V/250 mW, 460V/400 mW or 680V/400 mW
D or K DC operating system with integrated EMC protective unit varistor 60V/250 mW,
150V/250 mW or 300V/250 mW
E AC operating system with integrated EMC protective unit RC element 68  / 0.5 W / 4.7
F / 100V, 270  / 0.5 W / 0.68 F / 250V, 1.0 k / 0.5 W / 0.1 F / 630 V, 3.9 k / 0.5
W / 0.033 F / 1000 V or 10 k / 0.5 W / 0.01 F / 2000 V
F, J, V, R or Q DC operating system with integrated EMC protective unit diode combination, diode 4 kV
/ 250 mW, Zenerdiode 10 V / 600 W
S DC operating system with integrated diode combination
Certificate: 1097911
Project: 70053730
Master Contract: 165071
Date Issued: 2015-12-09
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 6
X Commercial variation
V Operating Voltage
.. 24 V through 600 V ac or 12 through 250 V dc
VI Auxiliary Contact Arrangements
0 Non auxiliary contact
1 1 normally open
2 1 normally closed
3 1 normally open and 1 normally closed, top mounted
4 2 normally open and 2 normally closed, top mounted
5 1 normally open and 1 normally closed, side mounted
6 2 normally open and 2 normally closed, side mounted
8 Any other, individual auxiliary contact arrangements
VII …. Suffix letters and/or numbers specifies commercial variations
0LA2 With coil control unit 5070240 covered under report 165071-1517506
0GA0 With coil control unit 5070220 covered under report 165071-1517506